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Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:

aty Aaron E de Leest aed@dgdk.com

aty Aaron L Hammer ahammer@freebornpeters.com

aty Alan K. Mills alan.mills@btlaw.com

aty Andrea H. Handel andrea.handel@usdoj.gov

aty Andrew D Stosberg ads@gdm.com

aty Andrew |. Silfen silfen.andrew@arentfox.com

aty Arend J. Abel aabel@cohenandmalad.com

aty Barry A. Macey bmacey@maceylaw.com

aty Ben T. Caughey ben.caughey@icemiller.com

aty Brendan Collins andrea.handel@usdoj.gov

aty Bret S. Clement bclement@acs—-law.com

aty Brian Sirower bsirower@quarles.com

aty Brian A Jennings bjennings@perkinscoie.com

aty Bruce D LeMoine blemoine@armstrongteasdale.com
aty Bruce W. Akerly brucea@bellnunnally.com

aty C Daniel Motsinger cmotsinger@kdlegal.com

aty C. R. Bowles , Jr crb@gdm.com

aty Carren B. Shulman cshulman@sheppardmullin.com
aty Charles V. Traylor cvt@traylaw.com

aty Christine K. Jacobson cjacobson@katzkorin.com

aty Christopher E. Baker ceb@hostetler—kowalik.com
aty Christopher J Giaimo giaimo.christopher@arentfox.com
aty Connie A. Lahn connie.lahn@fmijlaw.com

aty David Weitman david.weitman@klgates.com

aty David H Kleiman dkleiman@dannpecar.com

aty David R. Hamer dave.hamer@bakerd.com

aty Deborah Caruso dcaruso@daleeke.com

aty Dennis M. O'Dea cshulman@sheppardmullin.com
aty Derek Wayne Edwards derek.edwards@wallerlaw.com
aty Donald A Workman dworkman@foley.com

aty Douglas J. DeGlopper ddeglopper@aol.com

aty Douglas W. Jessop dwjessop@jessopco.com

aty Dustin D Stohler dstohler@littler.com

aty Edward A. B. Castaldo bankruptcy@castaldolaw.com
aty Edward B. Hopper, Il edward@tucker—hester.com
aty Edward J Lesniak elesniak@burkelaw.com

aty Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com
aty Elizabeth Ann Whelan Hess bsalwowski@atg.state.in.us
aty Elizabeth Page Smith esmith@llgm.com

aty Elliott D. Levin edl@rubin-levin.net

aty Frederick W. Dennerline, IlI fdennerline@fdgtlaborlaw.com
aty Fredric Lawrence rick@nf-law.com

aty Gary Lynn Hostetler glh@hostetler—kowalik.com

aty Grant F Shipley gfs@gshipley.com

aty Henry A. Efroymson henry.efroymson@icemiller.com
aty J Seth Moore rorenstein@orensteinlaw.net

aty James E Rossow , Jr. jim@rubin-levin.net

aty James H Billingsley james.billingsley@klgates.com
aty James M. Carr james.carr@bakerd.com

aty Jeanette L. Thomas jthomas@perkinscoie.com

aty Jeannette Eisan Hinshaw jeannette.hinshaw@usdoj.gov
aty Jeffrey A Chadwick jeffrey.chadwick@kattenlaw.com
aty Jeffrey J. Graham jgraham@taftlaw.com

aty Jeffrey L Hunter jeff.hunter@usdoj.gov

aty Jeffrey M. Hester jeff@tucker—hester.com

aty Jill Levi jlevi@toddlevi.com

aty John FW Fleming john.fleming@bakerd.com

aty John M. Rogers johnr@rubin-levin.net

aty John P Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
aty John R. Carr, llI jrciii@acs—law.com

aty John W Ames jwa@gdm.com

aty Jon B. Abels jabels@dannpecar.com

aty Jonathan B Alter jonathan.alter@bingham.com

aty Joseph E Shickich , Jr jshickich@riddellwilliams.com
aty KC Cohen kc@esoft-legal.com

aty Karl T Ryan kryan@ryanesg.com

aty Kate J McGinnes bankruptcy@goodwin.com

aty Kathrine Aycock McLendon kmclendon@stblaw.com

aty Kerstin E Cass kecass@jessopco.com

EOD 07/06/09 13:44:01

Date Created: 7/6/2009
Total: 239

Pg 1 of



Case 04-19866-BHL-11 Doc 5052-1 Filed 07/06/09 EOD 07/06/09 13:44:01 Pg 2 of

aty Leanne Garbers McAnulty leanne@Iloydmc.com

aty Louis T. Perry louis.perry@bakerd.com

aty Martha R. Lehman mlehman@kdlegal.com

aty Melissa M. Hinds mhinds@jenner.com

aty Michael A. Axel michael_axel@keybank.com

aty Michael C Moody firm@orourkeandmoody.com

aty Michael K. McCrory mmccrory@btlaw.com

aty Michael P. O'Neil moneil@taftlaw.com

aty Michael S Haber mhaber@sgrlaw.com

aty Neal D. Colton ncolton@cozen.com

aty Omar Cancio—Martinez omarcanciolaw@gmail.com

aty Patricia E. Rademacher trademacher@costonlaw.com

aty Paul J. Wallace pjw@bowersharrison.com

aty Peter Michael Reed danielle.goff@mvbalaw.com

aty Randy C. Eyster USDCSDECFBK@feiwellhannoy.com

aty Randy C. Eyster2 USDCSDECFBK@feiwellhannoy.com

aty Richard B Gonon rgonon@aol.com

aty Richard J. Swanson rswanson@maceylaw.com

aty Richard M Malad rmalad@cohenandmalad.com

aty Richard W Engel , Jr. rengel@armstrongteasdale.com

aty Sandra L. Landron carren.shulman@hellerehrman.com

aty Sandra L. Landron slandron@hewm.com

aty Sara E Lorber slorber@seyfarth.com

aty Sara E. Cook scook@mckenna—law.com

aty Scott W Everett scott.everett@haynesboone.com

aty Stacy D Justic sjustic@winston.com

aty Stephen C. Stapleton sstapleton@dykema.com

aty Stephen H Gross sgross@hodgsonruss.com

aty Steven A Ginther insdecf@dor.mo.gov

aty Steven J. Reisman sreisman@cm-p.com

aty Susan E. Trent strent@rlwlawfirm.com

aty Terry E. Hall terry.hall@bakerd.com

aty Thomas Thornhill thomas.thornhill@hellerehrman.com

aty Thomas C Scherer tscherer@binghammchale.com

aty Thomas N Eckerle eckerle@laweck.com

aty Thomas P. Yoder tpy@barrettlaw.com

aty Timothy A. Hammons bankruptcyindy@btlaw.com

aty Timothy L. Black USDCSDECFBK@feiwellhannoy.com

aty Toby L. Gerber tgerber@fulbright.com

aty W Neal McBrayer nmcbrayer@millermartin.com

aty W Robinson Beard loucourtsum@stites.com

aty Walter K Oetzell wko@dgdk.com

aty Wanda Elaine Jones wej@indianajoneslaw.com

aty Wendy D. Brewer wendy.brewer@btlaw.com

aty Wendy W Ponader wendy.ponader@bakerd.com

aty Whitney L Mosby wmosby@binghammchale.com

aty William J. Tucker bill@tucker—hester.com

TOTAL: 116

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):

db ATA Holdings Corp. 7337 W Washington St Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

cr American Express Travel Related Svcs Co Inc Corp Card c/o Becket &Lee P.O. Box 3001 Malvern,
PA 19355-0701

cr IKON Financial Services Attn: Jeff hall Bankrupcty Administration 1738 Bass Rd, P.O. Box
13708 Macon, GA 31208-3708

aty Randall G. Reese Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher &Flom, LL 333 West Wacker Drive Suite
2100 Chicago, IL 60606-1285

db Chicago Express Airlines, Inc. 7337 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

db Amber Travel, Inc. 7337 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

db Ambassadair Travel Club, Inc. 7337 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

db American Trans Air Execujet, Inc. 7337 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

db ATA Cargo, Inc. 7337 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

db ATA Leisure Corp. 7337 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46231-1328

cr Office of Unemployment Compensation Tax Services, Dept of Labor, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Attn:
Sharon L. Royer 1171 S Cameron St, RM 312 Harrisbury, PA 17104-2513

cr The Cradle Company, Il, Inc. Attn: 02850001-0006 100 North Center Street Newton Falls, OH
44444-1321

cr Time Warner Telecom, Inc. Linda Boyle 10475 Park Meadows Dr, #400 Littleton, CO 80124

ccatty Lytle Soule &Curlee 119 North Robinson Suite 1200 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

dbatty Ponader &Associates, LLP 5421 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, IN 46208

dbatty Baker &Daniels Baker &Daniels 300 N. Meridian St, Ste 2700 Indianapolis, IN 46204-1782

ccatty Greenebaum Doll &McDonald PLLC 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville,
KY 40202

cr SBN, Inc. d/b/a Corporate Wings c/o Robert L. Konopinski 205 W. Jefferson Blvd. Suite
605 South Bend, IN 46601

consult Huron Consulting Services LLC 1301 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019
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aty Erron H. Fisher John T. Moran &Associates 309 West Washington Street, Ste 900 Chicago, IL
60606

cr InternetAd, Inc. Locke Reynolds LLP 201 N. lllinois Street Suite 1000 Indianapolis, IN 46204

cr Brant Warner 8644 Scarsdale Dr Las Vegas, NV 89117

op Richard S. Lauter Levenfield Pearlstein LLC 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 1300 Chicago, IL
60602

cr Peggy S. Fogle 1913 Windemere Drive Greencastle, In 46135

cr Michigan Department of Labor &Economic Growth Unemployment Insurance Agency 3030 W. Grand
Blvd. Suite 9-600 Detroit, Ml 48202

cr Georgia Department of Revenue c/o Oscar B. Fears, Il State Law Department 40 Capitol Square
SW Atlanta, Ga 30334-1300

op Julie A Manning Shipman &Goodwin LLP One Constitution Plaza Hartford, CT 06103

cr Recovery Management Systems Corporation 25 S.E. Second Avenue Suite 1120 Miami, FL
33131-1605

aty Orenstein &Associates, PC 325 N. St. Paul Street, Ste 2340 Dallas, TX 75201

aty Aaron L Hammer Freeborn &Peters LLP 311 S Wacker Dr Ste 3000 Chicago, IL 60606

aty Adam D. Marshall Berger Singerman, PA 350 E. Las Olas Blvd, Ste 1000 Fort Lauderdale, FL
33301

aty Adrienne Go Deputy City Attorney P.O. Box 8097 San Francisco, CA 94128

aty Alan H. Martin Sheppard, Mullin, Richter &Hampton LLP 650 Town Center Drive, 4th FIr Costa
Mesa, CA 92626-1924

aty Alexander D. Marks Burke, Warren MacKay &Serritella, PC 330 N. Wabash Ave, 22nd
Fir Chicago, IL 60611-3607

aty Andrew A. Muchoney Coston 407 S Dearborn, Ste 600 Chicago, Il 60605

aty Anthony Marino 100 Oakview Drive Trumbull, CT 06611

aty Aryeh D. Schwartz Cheifetz lannitelli Marcolini, PC 1850 North Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ
85004

aty Ayala A. Hassell Office of the General Counsel 5400 Legacy Drive MS: H3-3A-05 Plano,
TX 75024

aty Ben T. Caughey Ice Miller LLP One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, IN 46282-0200

aty Carli D. Fish 222 South Riverside Plaza, Ste 1500 Chicago, IL 60606

aty Daniel T. Powers P.O. Box 8321 Savannah, GA 31412

aty David Rosenberg Todd &Levi, LLP 444 Madison Ave New York, NY 10022

aty David D. Cleary McDermott Will &Emergy, LLP West Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60606

aty David J. Karnes 324 West Jackson St. Muncie, IN 47305

aty David W. Lampl Leech Tishman Fuscaldo &Lampl, LLC Citizens Bank Building 30th
Fir 525 William Penn Place Pittsburgh, PA 15219

aty Debra Solle Healy Buchalter Nemer Fields &Younger 18400 Von Karman Ave, Ste 800 Irvine, CA
92612

aty Dennis Martini Detroit Metro Wayne County Airport L C Smith Terminal - Mezzanine Detroit, Ml
48242

aty Dennis F. Dunne Milbank, Tweed, Hadley &McCloy LLP 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza New York, NY
10005

aty Diane D. Malfeld Dorsey &Whitney LLP 50 South Sixth Street, Ste 1500 Minneapolis, MN
55402-1498

aty Diane M. Pezanoski City of Chicago, Dept of Law 30 North LaSalle Street, Rm 900 Chicago, IL
60602

aty Douglas J. Lipke Vedder Price Kauffman &Kammholz, PC 222 North Lasalle Street, Ste
2600 Chicago, IL 60601

aty Douglas Warren Patterson Law Office of Douglas Patterson 2221 W Franklin St Evansuville, IN
47712

aty Edward B. Hopper, Il Tucker Hester, LLC 429 N. Pennsylvania Street #100 Indianapolis, IN 46204

aty Elaine Z. Cole New York State Dept of Taxation and Fin. 340 E. Main St. Rochester, NY 14604

aty Elizabeth Banda Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins &Mott 4025 Woodland Park Blvd #300 Arlington,
TX 76013-0430

aty Eric Prezant Vedder Price Kaufman &Kammbholz, PC 222 North LaSalle Street, Ste 2600 Chicago,
IL 60601

aty Eric A. Schaffer Reed Smith LLP 435 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219

aty Esther Tryban Telser City of Chicago, Dept of Law 30 North LaSalle St, Room 900 Chicago, IL
60602

aty Eugene J. Kottenstette, Jr. 201 West Colfax Ave, Dept 1207 Denver, CO 80202-5332

aty Ezra |. Bialik 225 Park Avenue South - 13th FlIr New York, NY 10003

aty Gary Lynn Hostetler Hostetler &Kowalik, P.C. 101 W Ohio St Ste 2100 Indianapolis, IN 46204

aty George Diamantopoulos Seham,Seham,Meltz &Petersen, LLP 445 Hamilton Avenue, Ste
1204 White Plains, NY 10601

aty Grant Levy International Lease Finance Corporation 10250 Constellation Blvd, 34th FIr Los
Angeles, CA 90067

aty Gregory J. Mascitti Nixon Peabody LLP 1300 Clinton Square Rochester, NY 14604

aty Gregory L. Taddonio Reed Smith, LLP 435 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219

aty Gregory G. Hesse 1445 Ross Ave, Ste 3200 Dallas, TX 75202

aty Harold A. Olsen Stroock &Stroock &Lavan LLP 180 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038

aty Harvey A. Strickon Pual Hastings Janofsky &Walker LLP 75 East 55th Street New York, NY
10022-3205

aty Hugh R. Coffin Singer &Coffin, APC 30 Corporate Park, Ste 300 Irvine, CA 92606

aty J. Brian Fletcher Jessop &Company, PC 303 East 17th Ave, Ste 930 Denver, CO 80203

aty J. Thomas Chute Goldberg, Weisman One E Wacker Dr Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60601

aty J. Patrick Donovan City of Chicago, Dept of Law 30 North LaSalle St, RM 900 Chicago, IL 60602

aty Jack E Robinson NatTel, LLC 2187 Atlantic Street Stamford, CT 06902
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aty James C. Carignan Pepper Hamilton, LLP 1313 Market St. P.O. Box 1709 Wilmington, DE
19899-1709

aty James D. Newbold Asst Attorney General, State of Ill. 100 W Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601

aty James E. Coston Coston &Lichtman 407 S. Dearborn, Ste 600 Chicago, IL 60605

aty Jay A. Selcov 225 Park Avenue South — 13th Fir New York, NY 10003

aty Jeannette Eisan Hinshaw Office of the U.S. Trustee 101 W. Ohio St., Suite 1000 Indianapolis, IN
46204

aty Jeffrey K. Milton Milbank, Tweed, Hadley &McCloy, LLP 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza New York,
NY 10005-1413

aty Jeffrey L. Gansberg Wildman, Harrold, Allen &Dixon LLP 225 West Wacker Drive, Ste
3000 Chicago, IL 60606

aty Jeffrey M. Sullivan Foley &Lardner, LLP 3000 K St NW Ste 500 Washington, DC 20007-5143

aty John F. Isbell 191 Peachtree St, Ste 4900 Atlanta, GA 30303-1763

aty John M Murray Murray, Morin &Herman PA 101 E Kennedy Blvd Ste 1810 Tampa, FL 33602

aty John Thomas Moran, Jr. John T. Moran &Associates 309 West Washington, Ste 900 Chicago, IL
60606

aty Jon Yard Amason Vedder Pric Kaufman &Kammholz, PC 805 Third Ave New York, NY 10022

aty Jonathan W. Young Wildman, Harrold, Allen &Dixon 225 Wet Wacker Drive, Ste 3000 Chicago,
IL 60606

aty Jordi Guso Berger Singerman, PA 200 South Biscayne Blvd, Ste 100 Miami, FL 33131

aty Jorge Farnandez—Reboredo Rivera &Fernandez—-Reboredo P.O. Box 360764 San Juan, Puerto Rico
00936-0764 PUERT

aty Karen L. Fortin 175 Ammon Street Manchester, NH 03103

aty Keith H. Wofford 101 Park Avenue New York, NY 10178

aty Lee Marable Airport Legal Services 8500 Pena Blvd, Ste 9810 Denver, CO 80249

aty Louise K.Y. Ing Alston Hunt Floyd &Ing 1001 Bishop St 18th FI American Savings Bank
Tower Honolulu, HI 96813

aty Lynne B. Xerras Holland &Knoght LLP 10 St. James Avenue Boston, MA 02116

aty Mark A. Schneider Houck Hamilton &Anderson, PA 200 S. Biscayne Blvd, Ste 300 Miami, FL
33131-2332

aty Mark T. Flewelling Anglin, Flewelling, Rasmussen 199 South Los Robles Ave, Ste 600 Pasadena,
CA 91101

aty Marvin F. Dubin Dubin &Sommerstein, LLP 600 Rand Building Buffalo, NY 14202

aty Mary J. Dowd 1050 Connecticut Ave Washington, DC 20036

aty Michael A. Zas 315 Court Street, 6th Fir Clearwater, FL 33756

aty Michael C. Adley One Indiana Sq, Ste 1400 Indianapolis, IN 46204

aty Michael E. Beck Murray, Marin &Herman, P.A. 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard Suite
1810 Tampa, FL 33602

aty Michelle A. Levitt Levitt 70 Pine Street, 31st Fir New York, NY 10270

aty Milton H. Pachter 225 Park Avenue South — 13th FlIr New York, NY 10003

aty Rebecca K. Cheney City of Charlotte Charlotte/Douglas International Airport P.O. Box
19066 Charlotte, NC 28219

aty Rhonda S. VanLowe Rolls—Royce North America, Inc. 14850 Conference Center Dr, Ste
100 Chantilly, VA 20151

aty Richard S. Lauter Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC 2 North LaSalle Street, Ste 1300 Chicago, IL 60602

aty Richard W. Engel, Jr. One Metropolitan Square, Ste 2600 St. Louis, MO 314-621-5070

aty Risa M. Rosenberg Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza New York,
NY 10005

aty Robert D. Albergotti Haynes &Boone, LLP 901 Main Street, Ste 3100 Dallas, TX 75202

aty Robert F. Rubin 2730 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 425 Santa Monica, CA 90403-4747

aty Rosa R. Orenstein 325 N. St. Paul Street, Ste 2340 Dallas, TX 75201

aty Samuel S. Kohn King &Spalding, LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036

aty Sandra Perkins Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport Legal Dept P.O. Box 619428 DFW
Airport, TX 75261-9428

aty Sonia Chae Securities and Exchange Commission 175 West Jackson Blvd, Ste 900 Chicago, IL
60604

aty Steven J. Heim Dorsey &Whitney LLP 50 South Sixth Street, Ste 1500 Minneapolis, MN 55402

aty Steven M. Hedberg Perkins Coie LLP 1120 NW Couch Street, 10th FIr Portland, OR 97209-4128

aty Susan M. Freeman Lewis &Roca, LLP 40 North Central Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429

aty Susan R. Fuertes 14910 Aldine-Westfield Road Houston, TX 77032

aty Terry John Malik Winston &Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601

aty Whitman H. Brisky Mauck &Baker, LLC 1 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 Chicago, IL 60602

aty Wilbur F. Foster Milbank, Tweed, Hadley &McCloy, LLP 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza New York,
NY 10005-1413

aty William C. Price Leech Tishman Fuscaldo &Lampl, LLC Citizens Bank Building 30th
Fir 525 William Penn Place Pittsburgh, PA 15219

aty Zachary Mosner 900 Fourth Ave, Ste 2000 Seattle, WA 98164-1012

5615692  Wilmington Trust Company Corporate Trust Administration— Risk Unit 1100 N Market
St Wilmington, DE 19890-0001

TOTAL: 123



